
Declined Donations for September 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Te Rangi Aniwaniwa New playground $80,000.00 $0.00 A

HOUHORA BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED 30" bowling green mower $11,097.50 $0.00 A

TE HOUTAEWA MAORI CHARITABLE TRUST Te Houtaewa annual event - Cover the costs of event
management $135,000.00 $0.00 B

Peria School Board Of Trustees Pool repairs $28,650.00 $0.00 A

Kaitaia Boxing Club Incorporated Equipment top up and administration costs $2,769.40 $0.00 A

Te Kao School 5 iPads $3,566.05 $0.00 A

KAITAIA PIRATES SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Kitchen gear and sporting equipment $16,236.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04 - Albany

Manaakitia and Community Emergency Response Trust New Jaws of Life and associated rescue equipment $27,671.70 $0.00 H

HESTIA RODNEY WOMEN'S REFUGE INCORPORATED Volunteer training programme, costs of co-ordination
and on-gong training of these volunteers $6,567.00 $0.00 A

NORTH HARBOUR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Turf hire $15,000.00 $0.00 F

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Administration operations and salaries for October 19 -
December 19 $89,061.54 $0.00 C

SANZ - Tauhinu Sea Scouts Group Leaders Jamboree 2019 costs $3,750.00 $0.00 A

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Administration and Operations salaries $94,281.15 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

SPRINGBOARD COMMUNITY WORKS Trampoline $1,912.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 05 - North Shore

SHEPHERDS PARK SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED 20 x club shirts $551.00 $0.00 A

GLENFIELD SENIOR CITIZENS CLUB INCORPORATED Bus hire $3,100.00 $0.00 A

THE TOUCH COMPASS DANCE TRUST BOARD Masina Returning Home theatre project $15,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 06 - Waitakere

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 1 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

EPIC BASKETBALL CLUB Training uniforms and registrations fees as per
resolution $6,005.36 $0.00 A

KAREKARE SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED Lifesaving and Community facility - construction of a
new facility $50,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Mt Eden Swimming Club Incorporated Lane hire for training $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Owairaka District School Final costs to purchase sports uniforms $12,395.00 $0.00 A

Brothers In Arms Charitable Trust Board Vehicle $27,500.00 $0.00 B

Stanhope Road School Board Of Trustees Completion of landscaping for the swimming pool $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated Junior goals at Waikaraka park $10,680.00 $0.00 A

Athletics Auckland Incorporated Portable radios $10,089.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Glen Taylor School Bike track project $27,116.06 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

THE MARITIME MUSEUM FOUNDATION Lighting hardware in the galleries $125,000.00 $0.00 L

St Joseph's Catholic School Repainting the school $19,558.00 $0.00 A

Western Springs College 150 solar panes, a communication interface and the
install costs $70,804.00 $0.00 A

Cure Kids The implementation of Te Kaa (Maori Cultural
Competency programme) $10,000.00 $0.00 G

The Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated Salary $9,683.20 $0.00 C

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board Radio ads, a post and brochure campaign, and the
short term contract of our Guest Assistant $4,372.30 $0.00 B

THE AUCKLAND PERFORMING ARTS CENTRE AT WESTERN SPRINGS INCORPORATED New theatre seating, microphones and associated
accessories for TAPACs theatre $29,405.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07.4 - Whau

Glenavon School School camp for Year 8 students $3,460.00 $0.00 A

Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching for all junior and youth teams $10,000.00 $0.00 A

BAY ROSKILL SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Utility costs and part of the installation of a new fire
system for the clubrooms $16,150.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 2 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 3

TLA 08 - Manukau

Mangere Central Primary School BOT Replace the playground safety surface $15,000.00 $0.00 A

THE AUCKLAND SIKH SOCIEITY INCORPORATED Development to the Sikh temple - the structural steel
stage $250,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

HOWICK-PAKURANGA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Employing a qualified full time Club Manager costs $21,275.00 $0.00 G

Sandspit Road School Costs of replacing interactive boards $72,680.00 $0.00 A

The Amici Trust Board Venue hire for Les Miserables' season $170,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

CLUB TARGA INCORPORATED Signage and medical services $45,726.50 $0.00 A

SANZ Weymouth Sea Scouts Food costs for the jamboree $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Penina Health Trust Fit out of a garden maintenance van $16,282.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Thames South School Funding Adventure Zones Term 4 Trips and Activities. $6,579.20 $0.00 A

Thames Community Centre Trust Operating funding - printing and stationary, computer,
accounting costs, centre cleaning and consumables $2,207.00 $0.00 A

WHANGAMATA COMMUNITY SERVICES TRUST People-mover vehicle for community and social service
use $9,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

The Eagles Golfing Society of Auckland & North Harbour Incorporated Prizes for the Halberg tournament $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Kopuarahi School
Long term authentic learning contexts for student
learning and development - garden, tech room and
chicken coup projects

$2,685.18 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

NGA TAI WHAKARONGO WHANAU HOE WAKA INCORPORATED Paddles, lifejackets and spray skirts. $18,892.00 $0.00 A

Waikato Touch Association Incorporated Van hire, accommodation and catering. $6,927.84 $0.00 A

Gordonton School Contribution towards purchasing and installing air
conditioning units. $10,766.60 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 3 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
YOUTH ENCOUNTER MINISTRIES TRUST Track hire and 8 weeks staff wages. $11,460.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Impact Gymsport Academy Incorporated One months rent. $8,636.36 $0.00 C

Argos Gymnastic Club Incorporated Contribution towards the purchase of air conditioning
unit. $20,000.00 $0.00 B

One Love Project management costs and pay the production
company for the Diwali event. $18,500.00 $0.00 B

TAURANGA OLD STARS INCORPORATED Medical supplies for the 2020 season. $1,290.59 $0.00 L

Bay Oval Trust Contribution towards Shed - storage, workshop and
toilet block. $50,000.00 $0.00 B

Bellevue School Tauranga Contribution towards Sports and Performing Arts
Centre. $200,000.00 $0.00 B

Papamoa Cricket Club Incorporated To purchase marquees $25,122.90 $0.00 B

Community Projects Charitable Trust Six months rent November 2019 - April 2020. $15,642.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

The Rotorua Steiner School Trust Board install firm alarm including council consent costs and
asbestos survey report $8,516.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Blue Light Ventures Contribution towards new minibus. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 26 - Kawerau District

WHAKATANE ROLLER DERBY LEAGUE INCORPORATED Accommodation costs for team for finals (20 People) $3,960.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 28 - Gisborne District

CLUB SURFCITY INCORPORATED Construction of a sound proof wall. $9,234.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 29 - Wairoa District

CAMP KAITAWA TRUST To replace camp jetty and transportation fees. $5,969.06 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hastings Community Sports Club Incorporated purchase rugby league equipment. $2,766.50 $0.00 A

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 4 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

HAWKES BAY BOARDRIDERS CLUB INCORPORATED
Accommodation, van hire, registration fees and
merchandise for the National Scholastics Surfing
Competition

$4,690.18 $0.00 H

Fastpitch Diamond Sports Club Contribution towards uniforms. $1,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS FOOTBALL CLUB (INCORPORATED) Five sets of junior playing Jerseys $8,625.00 $0.00 B

Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated Cricket balls. $26,241.78 $0.00 B

Anahera o Te Rangi Charitable Trust Wing and free standing banner. $1,044.20 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Omakere School New furniture for the senior room. $12,034.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

HAWERA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards new Gang Mower for the greens. $31,380.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

OHAKUNE SQUASH RACKETS CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation costs for 2019 National Superchamps
Finals 26th - 29th September $3,652.17 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Wellington and Central Powerlifting Association Incorporated Costs to attend and compete in World Masters
Powerlifting Championships in South Africa. $8,512.20 $0.00 A

WEST COAST NORTH ISLAND CYCLING CENTRE INCORPORATED Sporting apparel for cyclists $3,901.50 $0.00 A

Wanganui Cricket Association Incorporated Cricket balls, computer and laptop (including warranty) $10,427.34 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Marton School BOT Pump track $165,000.00 $0.00 B

Huntley School Board of Trustees Funds for resurfacing of the school driveway and
carpark. $32,505.67 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Manchester Street School
Contribution towards multi-purpose court facility -
synthetic turf with shock pad, fencing, rebound board
and equipment

$120,000.00 $0.00 A

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 5 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated 12 months salary for administrator. $7,800.00 $0.00 C

Learning and Growing Together Trust Contribution towards social support services. $6,000.00 $0.00 L

MANAWATU PONY CLUB INCORPORATED First Aid for national show hunter championships 4th -
6th October 2019 $2,139.00 $0.00 B

Digits Charitable Trust purchase 40 chromebooks for school aged children $8,280.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Te Ahu A Turanga I Mua Marae Chromebooks, tablets, phone, smart TV's, Wifi
extenders and printer $7,967.35 $0.00 B

Weber School cover camp accommodation and transport cost for 6-8
senior class $8,044.48 $0.00 B

Literacy Aotearoa Charitable Trust Marae hire for Te Reo workshops. $1,000.00 $0.00 B

Dannevirke High School Summer sports uniforms and contribution towards
travel costs. $14,483.83 $0.00 B

Woodville School Van hire and camp costs-accommodation & activities. $6,955.00 $0.00 B

FIRST YEARS PRE-SCHOOL INCORPORATED Contribution towards extension of entrance foyer and
office space. $112,407.00 $0.00 B

DANNEVIRKE & DISTRICTS PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Two instructors for Spring Showjumping course and
Dressage lessons. $3,150.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

WELLINGTON AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE INCORPORATED New playing kit - Guernseys, shorts and socks $3,795.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Gracefield Early Childhood Centre Incorporated Contribution to erect a Studio Cabana for the teachers. $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Hutt City Council Operational costs for HighLight Nights event Ara Mai! Te
Whiti Riser Night Walk and HighLight: Carnival of Lights $36,945.46 $0.00 B

Sanz St Augustines Scout Group - Petone Jamboree fees. $33,020.00 $0.00 F

Wellington Golf Incorporated Van hire and accommodation for the New Zealand
Women's Interprovincial $4,521.04 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 47 - Wellington City

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust
Contribution towards cost of Event Director’s salary for
October and November and ambulances in relation to
2020 Wellington Round the Bays event.

$21,720.00 $0.00 B

VOGELMORN COMMUNITY GROUP CHARITABLE TRUST Operating costs and festival organisation costs. $6,394.76 $0.00 B

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 6 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Alex Moore Park Sport and Community Incorporated Contribution towards building fit out costs. $346,072.00 $0.00 B

Sacred Heart Cathedral School Contribution towards outside musical instruments and
turf for final stage of playground development. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Wellington Orienteering Club Incorporated Contribution towards mapping costs. $6,000.00 $0.00 B

Kiwi Athletic Club Incorporated Petrol vouchers for the coaches. $1,500.00 $0.00 B

Richter City Roller Derby League Incorporated Accommodation for the New Zealand Derby Top 10
Champs tournament on the 19th and 20th of October $1,320.00 $0.00 B

DIABETES WELLINGTON INCORPORATED Three month’s rent from the period 01/10/2019 -
31/12/2019 $3,544.30 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Cycling Marlborough Incorporated Southern Schools Cycling Tour. $8,317.03 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

Waitangi Day Community Picnic Food for picnic event. $3,300.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Eclipse Marching Club Contribution towards accommodation costs. $6,000.00 $0.00 L

Korowai Tahi Trust Marquee hire. $5,302.00 $0.00 H

Banks Peninsula Racing Club Incorporated Administration Fees for 2018/2019 Racing Season $7,500.00 $0.00 B

Laura Fergusson Trust (Canterbury) Contribution towards website development. $15,000.00 $0.00 G

Neighbours Day Aotearoa Charitable Trust Contribution towards coordinator contractor costs. $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation costs. $2,585.00 $0.00 L

Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust Contribution towards event and equipment costs. $15,000.00 $0.00 G

Waihora Ellesmere Trust Contribution towards manager's salary. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Canterbury Axemens Association Incorporated Log peeling costs. $6,319.25 $0.00 J

Greening the Rubble Trust Contribution towards set up costs of The Green Lab
Mobile workshop. $7,291.44 $0.00 B

New Zealand Blacksmiths Preservation Society Incorporated Restoration of line shafting and forge chimney. $8,846.22 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Midland Rail Heritage Trust Inc Rent. $9,000.00 $0.00 B

Hororata Golf Club Incorporated New corer machine. $13,950.00 $0.00 B

Lincoln Golf Club Incorporated Fence construction. $9,976.54 $0.00 F

Lincoln & Districts Community Care Association Incorporated Contribution towards Community Care building
extension. $120,000.00 $0.00 B

SPRINGSTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Rugby uniforms and gear. $12,333.75 $0.00 J

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 7 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Association Incorporated Contribution towards library and puzzle area
refurbishment. $2,500.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Hockey South Canterbury Incorporated Salary for Hockey Development Manager and
Operations Manager. $68,120.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Otago Touch Association incorporated Accommodation and travel costs. $28,151.43 $0.00 A

Presbyterian Support Otago Incorporated Buddy Coordinator Salary Contribution $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

The United Way (NZ) Charitable Trust Costs of the boxes for the 2019 Christmas shoebox
project $6,794.55 $0.00 K

WOMEN IN SPORT AOTEAROA INCORPORATED CEO salary $125,000.00 $0.00 C

NEW ZEALAND CROATIA CRICKET INCORPORATED Cricket clothing $5,852.00 $0.00 J

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust 3 months operational costs to deliver our 2019/2020
artistic programme planning and development $12,996.21 $0.00 L

New Zealand AIDS Foundation HIV Self-test smart vending machine project $25,505.00 $0.00 G, L

Teach First New Zealand Trust Salary of selection and matriculation lead $15,500.00 $0.00 K

Chinmaya Mission - New Zealand
Cover part costs of Piling and Foundation for
construction of the Wellbeing Centre at 63 McKenzie
Road

$50,000.00 $0.00 A

RIDE: New Zealand's Cycling Festival Incorporated
Contribution towards contract to run the The New
Zealand Gran Fondo taking place on 15th February
2020 in Cambridge.

$50,000.00 $0.00 B

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated One-day youth development voyage with the NZ Sailing
Trust for 20 x Duke of Edinburgh students $3,456.00 $0.00 B

Brave Hearts NZ
Operation costs associated with activities in the Bay of
Plenty - Tauranga, Auckland, Manukau, West Auckland
and Hamilton

$5,000.00 $0.00 B

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Incorporated Gear, flights and travel costs, and the General Manager
salary $62,077.82 $0.00 L

Autism New Zealand Incorporated
Salaries for the National Outreach Manager, National
Education Manager and 2 x Information, and Support
Coordinators

$268,061.60 $0.00 L

THE NEW ZEALAND FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S INSTITUTES INCORPORATED Bronze Statue of Founder Miss Jerome Spencer $439,300.00 $0.00 G

New Zealand Diamond Sports Foundation Diamond sports equipment $11,051.50 $0.00 B

The Neonatal Trust (New Zealand) Updating and reprinting of a key resource $5,918.76 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 15

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 8 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 142

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

2 Oct 2019 11:49:49 Page 9 of 9




